Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad ACTIVITY REPORT

Name of the Departr	nent: Electronics Date: 30.10.2021
Name of the activity	Extension Activity :- Automatic college bell installation at Venutai Chavan College, Karad
Purpose of	To provide technical support for the installation of the automatic college
Program	bell
Technical Support	Shri. A. A. Mulla
Provider	Assistant Professor, Department of Electronics, Yashwantrao
	Chavan College of Science, Karad
Activity Outcomes	1) The bell is ringing every day except Sunday, as per the timetable of the college.
	2) The automatic college bell installed at Venutai Chavan College,
	Karad, reduces the manpower required for the bell.
System Photo	



Technical Supporter

Head of the Department

HEAD

Department of Electronics

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science,

IQAC Coordinator

Principal

ELECTRONICS * Karad *

Principal

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Kara

Estd - 1st May, 1971

II Be one with the downtrodden and the underprivileged II

Shri Shivaji Education Society, Vidyanagar, Karad's Board For Higher Education Vidyanagar, Karad.

VENUTAI CHAVAN COLLEGE, KARAD

वेण्ताई चव्हाण कॉलेज, कराड

Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Jr. College - UDISE Code - 27310207714, Index No J. 21-02-001 (Arts & Com.) J. 21-02-901 (MCVC)

Accredited "B" Grade (3rd Cycle) by NAAC, Bengaluru

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified College CR. NO. 20200206001 GS



Address : Vidyanagar, Karad. Dist. Satara (Maharashtra) Pin: 415 124

Phone :(02164) 271619, 271119

Email : principalvcck@gmail.com

vck157.cl@unishivaji.ac.in

■ Website :www.vcckarad.com

Date: 30.09.2021

Ref.

/2021-22

The Principal,

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science,

Karad

Subject: Technical support for the installation of the automatic college bell and the national anthem system

Respected Sir,

Our college plans to install an automated national anthem system and college bell. So, we require technical support from your electronics department faculty. Therefore, I request that you please assign this task to electronics professionals who have more expertise with the mentioned system.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

Principal, Venutai Chavan College,

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad



|| Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged ||

Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education's

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD

Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara (Maharashtra) 271356, 271357 Fax: 02164-271356, e-mail: prinyccsk@gmail.com

Reacredited B** Level by NAAC, Bangalore

AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG. NO.: RQ91/5237

Ref. ec

/2021-22

Date: 03.10.2021

To,

The Principal,

Venutai Chavan College,

Karad

Subject: Technical support for the installation of the automatic college

bell and the national anthem system

Reference: your Letter 48A/21-22 Dtd. 30.10.2021

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above letter, as per your requirement, we have a faculty member of the electronics department, Shri. Mulla A. A., who will provide technical support and guide you for the proper installation of the automatic college bell and national anthem system. So, I request that you please contact him. His mobile number is 9766666713.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad

Estd.- 1st May, 1971

II Be one with the downtrodden and the underprivileged II

Shri Shivaji Education Society, Vidyanagar, Karad's Board For Higher Education Vidyanagar, Karad.

VENUTAI CHAVAN COLLEGE, KARAD

वेणूताई चव्हाण कॉलेज, कराड

Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Jr. College - UDISE Code - 27310207714, Index No J. 21-02-001 (Arts & Com.) J. 21-02-901 (MCVC)

Accredited "B" Grade (3rd Cycle) by NAAC, Bengaluru

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified College CR. NO. 20200206001 GS



Address : Vidyanagar, Karad. Dist. Satara

Date: 30, 10,2021

(Maharashtra) Pin: 415 124

(02164) 271619, 271119 Phone :

principalvcck@gmail.com ■ Email:

vck157.cl@unishivaji.ac.in

Website: www.vcckarad.com

220326- 17858 - SPK

Ref. 68 A /21-22

To.

The Principal,

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science,

Karad

Subject: A letter of appreciation for the technical help provided in setting up the automatic national anthem and bell system

Respected Sir,

Recently, our college has installed an automated national anthem system and college bell with technical support from your faculty member, Shri. A. A. Mulla. He helped us during each stage of system installations. His guidance during each stage of the system's installation is very appreciable. We have tested both systems, and they work properly. So, my special thanks to you and Shri. A. A. Mulla for guiding us for the given system. We expect minor help in the future with the installed system.

Thanking You...

Yours Sincerely,

Principal Venutai Chavan College,

Karad.

Shei. A. A. Mulla

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad